1 NUE 7- 1917 NOT.2- 1917 NAN 2- 1910

Copied 5-10-1918 ARC -6-(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 3394

Lot No.

Arizona Land District.

#### FIELD NOTES

on Mining Go, and Grange, International, Coppuling, Nohn Turquaise Mining District, County, arizona Section 5 ... Township 20 S. Range 25 E. Surveyed under instructions dated May 8, 1917. by John Mockfeela
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor ee location notices . 1 Survey commenced May 23, 1917 Survey completed fine 22 . 1917 Address of Claimants agt. L.J. Thiers, Gleeson, arig. apped in 14 14 . Lee litter april 12-1918.

```
ORANGE LODE.
                                          Dedrad to sace . Tor . C. C.
         ende S.E. of enclosure.
    Beginning at Cor. No.I identical with N.W. Cor. of
         location and with S.W. Cor. of Lawrence lode unsurveyed,
         formally the Lizzie lode unsurveyed: on line 2-3 of
         Gladys lode Survey No. 3397 a post in a mound of stone
         soribed NWC-O and SWC-L.
 In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long 77
         ins. ,in the ground to hardpan in a base of concrete the
                                        No.4 lods Survey No.3
         pipe chiseled 1-3394-0 the base graven NWC-0 and SWC-L.
         whence: the Cor. between secs 5-6 on N. boundary of po.
demonse
         20 S. R. 25 E. bears N.53 49W 2047/10 ft.
         U.S. Mineral Monument No.1 of Turquoise District bears
         N. 21 49 30 W. 8725 2 ft.
  sars S.
                                           42°10'W. 96.4 ft.
         The S. Center End of Lawrence lode unsusveyed bears N.
                           No rook or true bearings availab
         59°24'E. 300 ft.
                            Thence S.58°31'W. Va. 13°30'E.
         Thence N.58°31'E. Va. I3°20'E.

yevrus aidt to shol roomidon 4-5 smil to sare thi ye. 30
Center of wagon road at junction of two roads leading
from Courtland to Glessom course S. Easterly and N. Wester-
 at M. I2º
   E. Center End identical with location and with M. Center
           End Gladya No.4 lode Survey No. 3887 a stone mor
   84.4 Corner post of barbed wire fence extending both N.West-
                       800.4 To Cor. No.4 identical with logation
          erly and N. Easterly.
  300.2 N. Center End identical with location a post in a mound
  ofstone scribed NCE-O add 3394.
         To Cor. No. 2 identical with location and with S.E. Cor.
  600.4
                                AD-DWM bas O-DWB nevers ous
         of Lawrence lode unsurveyed a post in a mound of stone
                                    Thence: Cor. No.5 Gladys
         scribed NEC-O and SEC-L.
         In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam . 3 ft. long
         I4 ins in the ground to hardpan, in a base of concrete
TER I-3597 chisaled previously for Cor. No. 1 charge No. 4 chisaled 2-3794 of the pipe chisaled 2-3794 of the pipe of the conglomerate rock 24x18x8 ins. bears N. 890 2517.
         Whence: The S.Center End of Lawrence lode unsurveyed $57.38' W 300.5 gaileaine lengiti bears S.57.38' W. 300.5 ft.
         A barbed wire fence extends N. 28 50 W. and S. 28 50 E.
                                              Thence N. 220501W
         No rock or tree bearings available.
                                             ISOS.9 Cor. No. 2 Gladys
         Thence S. 28°50'E. Va. 13° 20'E.
```

Post, Cor No.5 Tom lode Survey No. 2882 and Cor. No.I

International lode of this survey.

8.5

```
Cor. post of barbed wire fence S.E. of enclosure.
 656.0 -Center of wagon road bears N. Westerly and S. Easterly.
       Intersect line 3-4 Kohinoor lode of this survey
1428.14 at N.12°52'E. 137.07 ft. from Cor. No.3
1469.0 Center of wagon road bears N. Westerly and S. Easterly.
I499.I
        To Cor. No.3 identical with location and with Cor. No.4
Tong 7
        International lode mof this survey and Cor. No.2 Gladys
        ne. In the ground to hardpan in a base of conce
       No.4 lode Survey No.3397, an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft.
        the pipe chiseled 3-3394-0, 4-3394-I and 2-3397-G4 the
             bears N.589671W. 2045.03 ft.
        base graven SEC-O, SWC-I and NEC-G4.

tolitisid eslouprut to I.of themunof larenim.R.U
       Whence: Cor. No.3 Kohinoor lode of this survey bears S.
                              42°10'W. 96.4 ft.
  The S. Center End of Lagrence lode unsurveyed bears M.
       No rock or tree bearings available.
        Thence S.58°31'W. Va. I3°20'E.
                         Va. 13°201
                                       Thence M. 58'31'E.
  65.97 Intersect line 3-4 Kohinoor lode of this survey at N. I2º
  Center of wagon road at junction of two roads leading
       52 E. 37.95 ft. from Cor. No/3.
               Tester
                       earnor noweeld, of bmeltruck mort
300.2 S. Center End identical with location and with N. Center
       End Gladys No.4 lode Survey No.3397 a stone monument.
 - tras W.
       To Cor. No.4 identical with location and with Cor. No.1
600.4
       Gladys No.4 lode Survey No. 3397, an iron pipe 2 ins. diam.
        s at two s notteet atty Lections bod refuel.
       3 ft. long, 7 ins. in the ground to hardpam in a base of
       concrete the pipe chiseled 4-3394-0 and 1-3397-64, the
       base graven SWC-O and NWC-G4.
                                     of Lawrence lode un
       Whence: Cor. No.3 Gladys No.2 lode and Cor. No.2 Gladys
       No.3 lode both of Survey No.3397 bears S.28°50'E. 289.2 ft.
       XBR 1-3397 chiseled previously for Cor. No.1 Gladys No.4
       lode on conglomerate rock 24x18x8 ins. bears N. 69° 25' E.
       132.5 ft.
                  This rook is uneven and not suitable for add-
       itional chiseling.
                          bears 3.57038 No. 7 800.05 ft
       No other rock or tree bearings awailable.
       Thence N. 28°50'W. Va. 13°20' E.
                                         No mock or tres
1209.9 Cor. No. 2 Gladys No. 2 lode and Cor. No. 3 Gladys lode
```

Survey No.3397, an iron pipe in base of concrete.

International lode of this survey.

1499.I To Cor. No.I the place of beginning.

Set an iron pipe a that . Sett. long 8 ins. i ground INTERNATIONAL LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.I The N.W. Cor. of location identical with Cor. No.5 Tom lode Survey No.2882, a post scribed NWC-I and SWC-T 5-2882, post in a bad state of preservation. In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long I4 ins. in the ground to hardpan in a base of concrete the pipe chiseled I-3394-Int. and 5-2882-T the base graven NWC-I and SWC-T.

Whence: The closing corner between secs. 5-6 on the N. boundary of Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. bears N.67°25 W. 2348 6 ft. U.S.M.M.NO.I Turquoise District bears N.25°44'W. 8653.Q

U.S.M.M.NO.I Turquoise District bears N.25°44'W. 8673.
Orange lose of this survey and with for. No.2 Gladys No.4
ft.

. bediroseb visuoiverg far 7888. od vevru3 ebol Cor. No. 2 Orange lode of this survey bears N. 28°50°W. . J'02°81 . EV . W'03°88. M ecnedT 8.5 ft.

.Vlretaef.2 box viretaev.N arned bear reigeD 1.08 Thence N.54°07'E. Va. I3°20'E.

Along line 4-5 Tom lode Sur. No. 2882

I. ded . W'Sdeg I. S bas 6. of . ro word . t: 70.78I . S'Sd I72. Center of sand wash 50 ft. wide course S. Easterly

302.25 N.Center End identical with location a post 4 ins sq.3 ft .viretesM.B has viretesW.M steed hear to retrec 1.248 above ground in a mound of stone scribed NCE-Int. add .galactized to ecologist 1.01.100 of 3.0841

604.5 To Cor. No.2 identical with location and with Cor. No.50 no .nottesof to .rot .R.M and I.od .rot the garaged Copper Ring lode of this survey.

A post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone scribed NEC-I, NWC-CR add 2-5-3394.

Whence: XBR 2-5-3394 chiseled on a limestone 30xI8x4 ims.
bears N.53°30'W. 25.6 ft.

T3.45 ft.

Naorin

TBR 3-5-3394 chiseled on a limestone reef bears N.30481 8.783 . N. 20 88. Keep of to you would be a seried of the series of the

Thence S. 28°50'E. Va. 13°25'E.

916. Enter sand wash course Easterly

II35. Leave sandwash

Kohinoor lode of this survey at N. 76204 E. 252.45 ft.

1279. Center of road bears Westerly and Easterly.

4

stone To Cor. No. 3 identical with location a mound (post gone). 1490.6 Set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long 8 ins. in ground to hardpan in a base of concrete the pipe chiseled 3-3394 drabi nd Int. the base graven SEC-Int. Whence: XBR. 3-3394 chiseled on a limestone 7x6x2 ins. -erg i Berry N.19°29'E. 23.95 ft. XBR 3-3394 chiseled on a portion of limestone reef 30x15x22 ins. bears S.27°52'E. 122.5 ft. Thence S.54007 W. Va. 13030 E. I-DWM nevery esad 302.25 S. Center End identical with location, a monument of stone 542.5 Center of road bears W.S.W and E.N.E. 596. To Cor. No. 4 identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 Orange lode of this survey and with Cor. No.2 Gladys No.4 lode Survey No.3397 and previously described. this survey Cor. No. 2 Orange lode of Va. 13°20'E. Thence N. 28°50'W. . 31 6.8 30.I Center road bears N.Westerly and S.Easterly. Thence N.54°07 E. Va. IS 70.26 Intersect line 3-4 Kohimoor lode of this survey at N.I20 52'E. 137.07 ft. from Cor. No.3 and S.12°52'W. ft. from Cor. No.4 302.25 N. Center End identical with location a post 4 ins sq.3 ft 843.1 Center of road bears N. Westerly and S. Easterly. bedirps 1490.6 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning. COPPER RING LODE. 804.5 To Cor. No. 2 identional with lecation and with Cor. No. 5 Beginning at Cor. No.I the N.E. Cor. of location, on line 4-5 Tom lode Survey No.2882 and within the boundary of the Jerry lode of same survey, a post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. add 2-5-1 above ground in a mound of stone soribed, NEC-CR add 1-3394. bears N.55°50'W. 25.6 ft. Whence: The closing corner between secs. 4-5 on N.bound-184 08 W ary of Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. bears N.83°09'E. 2297.8 ft. XBR 1-3394 chiseled on limestone bedrock bears N.83°10'% 13,45 ft. 916 Thter sand wash course Easterly XBR I-3394 chiseled on a limestone 30x12x3 ins. bears IISS. Leave candwin N.4006 W. 27.3 ft. early needed gain readed to see 2.3311 Thence S.35°34'E. Va.I3°25'E. 947.01 Intersect line 3-4 Jerry lode Survey No. 2882 at N.54°07

E. 211.08 ft. from Cor. No.4.

```
Center of road bears Northerly and Southerly.
   1373.
                                            ence E.54007 E.
   1390.6 To Cor. No.2 identical with location and with Cor. No.4
          London lode Survey No. 1961, the stump of a broken post
           3 ft. above ground in a mount of stone sorthed
          in a mound of stone.
          In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long
          6 ins. in the ground to hardpan in a base of concrete h
             No. 2882 acrost in
 io bawen
  the pipe chiseled 2-3394 -CR and 4-1961-L the base graven
                          Whence: Cor: No.4 said Jerry Lous
          SEC-CR and SWC-L.
          Whence: XBR 203394 chiseled on a limestone I4xI4x5 ins.
                                      461.4 To Cor. No.I the
          bears S.880 401W.
                            60.95 ft.
          No other rock or tree bearing available.
    one noisecol ditty feotinebi I.
          Thence S.54°07'W. Va. I4°00'E.
         Center of road bears Northerly and Southerly.
   BILLE
          Center of sand wash 80 ft. wide course Easterly.
   240.
                              Smort 3-1961 and 1-3884.
          To Cor. No.3 identical with location, a mound of stone
          (post rotted off). Set an iron pipe 2 ins. dimm. 4 ft.
          long I8 ins. in ground, in a base of concrete, the pipe
   ing bears
          chiseled 3-3394 -CR the base graven SCE-CR.
         No rock or tree bearings available.
          Thence N.86°50'W. Va. I3225'E.
.ii V.888I .* 130°65. Warsed . F 30 . H .2 08 . T
To Cor. No.4 identical with location, a post scribed
  4-5 or the boundary of
  381.15
                                          TISTEST
                      Va. ISO4SIE.
          SWC-CR. In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3
  ft. long IS ins. in the ground in a base of concrete
  N-WOT bedires enote to bauc
          the pipe chiseled 4-2394-CR and the base graven SWC-CR
          Whence: Cor. No.3 International lode of this survey bears
          527. Center of sandwash 60 ft. rile course S. Rasterly Sc. 3 14 ft.
No.2 identical with location a post sorided SEC-I
          Cor. No.4 Kohinoor lode of this survey bears S.76004'W.
5 ft. long 8 %
                in its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. dism.
          252.45 ft.
                      to hardpan a base
                                             ins in the gr
          No rock of tree bearings available.
                           Va. I3°25'E.
           Thence N. 28°50'W.
    Olyg I end enoteemil a no helestos 4085-2 HGW :eccedW 24.2 Enter sand wash course Easterly.
ExIO ims .
                                bears N 370 22 W 19 8 ft.
   243.2 Leave sand wash
          To Cor. No.5 identical with location and with Cor. No.2
  1159.2
           International lode of this survey, previously described
          Whende: U.S. M.M.NOI. Turquoise District bears N. 29º 43 'W.
  73.3 Intereset N. and line of New York lode u. Joseph T. 8.87.2 ft.
```

69°18'3. 492.8 it, from N.E. Cor.

```
. Va. I3°25 E. Va. I3°25 E.
        Thence N.54°07'E.
  1390.6 To Cor. No.2 denticel with location and with Cor. No.4
   IGI.4 N. Center End identical with location, a post 4 ins. sq.
       ndon lode Eurysy .c. 1981, the stump of a broken
        3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone scribed NCE-CR add
  In its place set an iron pipe g ins. iiam. 3 it. long
  181.6 Cor. No.1 Jerry lode Survey No.2882 aspost in a mound of
        stone scribed NWC-J I-2882
        Whence: Cor. No.4 said Jerry lode bears S.39°43'E. 949. I
                                      SEC-OR and SWC-L.
  Whenco: KBF 208384 phiseled on a limestone Idxidx5 inc.
    461.4 To Cor. No.I the place of beginning.
                         KOHINOOR LODE.
                No other rock or tree bearing available.
           Beginning at Cor. No.I identical with location and
        with Cor. No. & London lode Survey No. 1961, a post 4ins.
        sq. 3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone scribed NEC-K.
        and SEC-L 3-1961 add 1-3394.
  enota
                            To Cor. No. 5 identical with
        whence: XBR 1-3394 chiseled on a limestone 36x24xI2 ins.
                    (post rotted off). Set an iron pipe
 egiq edi eterono le sen a ni
                    long IS tos. in ground, in a base of
         XBR I-3394 chiseled on a limestone 30x20x10 ins. bears
                           directed 3-5394 -OR the base
        N.II. 05 W. 30.7 ft. . . eldslievs sgarred sert to AcorNorth
         The closing corner between secs. 4-5 on the boundary of
    Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. bears N.35°06'E. I539.7 ft.
beditte feed a moissoof disk isoitachi 4.04.700 of di.188
Thence S. I2°52'W... Va. I3°43'E.
  Thence S. 12052 W. Va. 13043 E.
       E.Center End identical with location, a post 4 ins. sq.
  HO-DWR REVERS CERO Ent une HO-4868-4 beleaing ent
add 3394.
        Center of sandwash 60 ft. wide course S. Easterly.
                                     28°50' 331.4
  672.2 To Cor. No.2 identical with location a post scribed SEC-K
         in its place set an iron pips 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long 8 $
         ins. in the ground to hardpan a base of concrete the pipe
         chiseled 2-3394-K the base graven SEC-K.
         Whence: XBR 2-3394 chiseled on a limestone face I2xIO ins.
         bears N.37° 22'W. 19.6 ft.
                                       243.2 Leave earl wash
         XBR 2-3394 chiseled on a limestone reef 4 ft. high bears
 S.41°031W.
                    12.55 ft.
 Thence S.76°04'W. Va. I3°I5'E.
         Intersect N. end line of New York lode unsurveyed at S.
```

59°13'E. 492.8 ft. from N.W. Cor.

632.82 Intersect common side of New York and Keystone lodes unsurveyed at S.8°52'W. 174.19 ft. from N.E. Cor. Key-M. 25°50 R. II.9 ft. stone lode. Va. 18925 E Themos F. 78°041E. From said N.E. Cor. Keystone lode the N.W. Cor. of New rater agent reader York lode bears N. 23° 22'E. 234.0 ft. Intersect West side Keystone lode unsurveyed at \$.80524 I284.69 W. 320.31 ft. from N. W. Corner. Whence: N. E. Cor. bears N.88°49 E. 610.3 ft. I420. Center of road bears N. westerly and S. Easterly. Intersect line 2-3 Gladys No.4 lode Survey No.3397 at 1434.83 29 50 Cor 10 2 8.1°30'W. 55.75 ft. from Cor. No.2. I500. To Cor. No .3 identical with location a post scribed SWO-W.In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. long Bins. in the ground to hardpan in a base of concrete the pipe chiseled 3-3394-K the base graven SWC-K. 8º a. Whence: Cor. No. 2 Gladys No. 4 lode Survey No. 3397 , Cor. 6.454 No.3 Orange lode and Cor. No.4 International lode both of this survey bears N. 42ºTO'E. 96.4 ft. No rock or tree bearings available. Oringe and Lawrin Thence N.12°52'E. Va. 13°30'E. 054 Orange and Monincor Intersect line 2-I Gladys No.4 lode and 3-4 Orange lode of this sur. 37.95 at 8.58°31'W. 65.97 ft. from Cor. Nos. 2 and 3 respect-Topper Wing And Notinger leas ively. 3336 SEES OF THE SEE VIEW 95. Contarnational and Tester in Tester 104. Center of road bears N. Westerly and S. Easterly.
137.07 Intersect line 3. 20 range lode and 4-1 International Lode of this survey at Newson 10.96 t. from Corners 3 and 4 respectively.
36.I W. Center End identical with location, a stone monument. 336.I 635 . Center of road bears N. Easterly and S. Westerly. To Cor. No. 4 identical with location a post soribed 672,2 NWC-K. In its place set an iron pipe 2 ins. diam. 3 ft. clode are excluded from maid long 6 ins. in the ground to hardpan, in a base of ng lodes. concrete the pipe chiseled 4-3394-K the base graven -೧೮೫ , ಕರ Bizzid lac conflicts with the NWC-K. 38.01 yevrus yanet edi ine (Levevru N 28 10 36 W Whence: U.S.M.M. NO. I Turquoise District bears N. 2890130 9669 4 ft. XBR 4-3394 chiseled on a limestone reef exposing surface

triangular 4 8 ins. long I6 ins. wide at base bears N.

86°48'W. I5.25 ft. definite oatouprof al .M.S.T.A.BY

9

```
632.82 Intersect common side of New York and Mayatone lodes
            XBR 4-3394 chiseled on a limestone 20x 20x 6 ins. bears
                                     unsurveyed at S.8°55'W.
            N.25°30'E. II.9 ft.
                                                  .ebol sgots
      well 30 . Thence N. 76°04'E. Va. I3°25'E.
                                               From Baid E E.
           Enter sand wash course Easterly: follow wash and Souther-
      80.
                                  York Lode bears N. 33º22 F.
             ly bank.
     8 8 8 8 2
             Cor. No. 4 Copper Ring lode of this survey. and intersect line. 2-3 International line.
                    vrusnu obol enoteyeN obie tae" foestetml
            line. 2-3 International lode of this survey N28:50'N 331.4 ft from CorNo3
            Leave wash at N. bank course Easterly .. 7131 48. M
                                                    To redneb
              . virster . a ras vireteew . I steed been
      884.
             Center of road bears Northerly and Southerly.
                                               onil topareto
                                                                T454.85
             Cor. No.2 Copper Ring lode of this survey and Cor. No.4
8 95,0 89 50
             London lode Survey No. 1961.
    -OWS bediros twog a neitheof dire
                                        ISCO. To Cor. No.5 identical
     1500. To Cor. No.I the place of beginning.
                                 AREA.
       efertones in east a mi neghted of inverse of constate
             Orange lode
                  nevery east of X-3324-K the base graven
                                                             20.529
             International lode
                          Repost Cor. No. 2 Cladys No. 4 Lodg
                                                             16.454
             Copper Ring lode
                          o 3 Orange lode and Jor. No. 4 Inte
                                                              20.66I
            Kohinoor lode
                             of this survey bears N 42210 E.
                             Areas in conflict.
                          . eldelieve anninged
                                                              0.032 0.032
            Orange and Lawrence lode unsurveyed
                               hence W. 12°52'T. Va. 13°50'Z
                                                              0.054
             Orange and Kohinoor lode
                 1 4-80mo ebol 4. oH sytal 1-2 enil trearetml
     range loder
                                                              4.155
             International and Kohinoer lode
                                                              0.827
             Copper Ring and Kohinoor lode
                                                             5.336
             Copper Ring and Jerry lode Sur. No. 2882
             rnitebeer wygre nivebeer wysterrynsolf arreind?
                                                              2.372 1 2.342
             Kohinoor and New York lode unsurveyed
                                                             0.061
             Kohinoor and Gladys No.4 lode Sur. No. 3397
                                        Leotheant ball mineb. W
             Kohinoor and Keystone lode unsurveyed
            Note: The notices of location of the Orange, Internation
            al, and Copper Ring lodes all state that areas in con-
             fliot with Kohimoor lode are excluded from said Orange,
             International, and Copper Ring lodes.
             Also conflicts with the Lizzie ( Now the Lawrence, un-
             surveyed) and the Jerry, Survey No. 2882.
     "Hence U S.M. M. D. I Turquoise Histrick bears N. 22111 1
                                                39 A 2908
    XBH 4-3594 chiseled on a limistone reef exposing surface
                                 LOCATION.
      . W arred cond do white
              This claim is located in sec. 5 Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. G.&
```

S.R.B. &.M. In Turquoise Mining District, Cochise County

\$20.

```
From a point on lodge of hestol no thing a mort
        The presumed course of the veins or lodes are as follows:
        On the Orange, N.28°50'W. I499.I ft. from SCE to NCE.
On the International, N.28°50'W. 1490.6 ft.from SCE to NCE
On the Copper Ring, N.35°34'W. I390.6 ft.from SCE (Cor. No.
            3) to NCE.
   . OS 3
                                                      EULEV
        On the Kohinoor, N.76°04'E. I500 ft. from WCE to ECE.
                            ADJOINING CLAIMS.
  006
           On the North:
                            On the International lode-
        Lawrence lode unsurveyed, John Gleeson Claimant.
Tom lode Survey No. 2882 and London lode Survey No. 1961.
            Costello Estate Claimant.
                                         28°50'7 406 ft
  Shaft 6x4 ft. 54 ft. isop to a plates and at 1 4x3 that
  Jerry lode Survey No . 2882, Cost ello Estate Claimant.
    Last Chance lode unsurveyed, M.H.O'Conner Claimant.
       ive On the South: 37 87 ad of istroger tud Lerussem
   New York and Keystone lodes unsurveyed, Patrick Brannon
        Claimant.
 .000s Gladys No.4 lode Survey No.3397, Tejon Mining Company
   rous Claimant tosmeverqui nommer ent rol at Arew sint
The ground rises to the West and Mask and To or acticall
     Gladys and Gladys No.2 lodes Survey No.3397, Tejon Mining
     Company Claimant . ()4 vi Leulvic .0002$ . bevorque
                          EXPENDITURE OF $500.
Too mor I certify that the value of labor and improvements made
    upon or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced
  in said Mining claim by the Claimants or their grantors
        is as follows, and said improvements consist of:
           On the Orange lode-
   OOI
        From N. Center End
 No. I) Discovery work, the westerly portion of which bears S. 28°
    50 E. 77 ft. Work consists of a trench extending easterly
  gaina 6 ft. then shaft 6x4 ft. 28 ft. deep.
                                                             $280.
        Value at $10 per ft.
                                           Westward 30 ft.
 No. 2 A shaft the center of which bears S. 28°50'E. 409 ft.
        Shaft IOx5 ft. caved now 6 ft. deep, mainly in cement and
        earth.
                                         From M.Canter and
```

Value

From a point on lode line at 8.28°50'E. '766.6 ft. from The presumed course of the veins or lodes are coursers of A shaft the center of which bears N.61°10'E. 28 ft. Shaft 7x5 ft. caved now 5 ft. deep. S) to MCF. Value Assignment of work from International lods main shaft, improvement Not On the International lode-From S. Center End and beverrean abol sonerval No. I) Discovery shaft the center of East side of which bears N. 28°50'W. 406 ft. . themis! etsta offetaco Shaft 6x4 ft. 54 ft. deep to a platform whence a drift 62x4 ft. Easterly 50 ft. and drift 62x4 ft Westerly 75 ft. Total depth from collar to bottom not now easily measured but reported to be 75 ft. (See affidavit of Lee I. Thiers, a part of these notes) total 200 ft. of Value at \$10. per ft. on vevrue ebol 4. on a vbald \$2000. This work is for the common improvement of the group. The ground rises to the West and North and is practically level to East, hence the plan is feasible and to be approved. \$2000. divided by 4(locations) = \$500 the amount to assign to each. From a point on lode line at N. 28°50 W. 500 ft. from SCE. No. 2) An open stope the S.E. Cor. of which bears S. 61°10'W. 89 ft. Stope averages 4 ft. wide 6 ft. deep, extending Northward 18 ft. -ebel egazo edt no 100. From a point on lode line at N.28°50'W. 518 ft. from SCE. No. 3) An open stope the S.E. Cor. of which bears S:61 10 W. 38 ft. Stope averages 4 ft. wide 52 ft. deep extending .085 Westward 30 ft. Value at \$10 per ft. Value Value S. 28°50 Sensed doldw to retnes ent these A \$150. on the Copper Ring lode. Levee . ti exol field

From N.Center End

\$2C.

117000

Value

```
No. I) Discovery shaft the center of which bears S. 28050 E.
     687 ft. Shaft 5x5 ft. caved now 9 ft. deep.
         Value
                                       Hadrant unknown.
         From a point on lode line at S.35°34"E. 722 ft.from NCE.
bears N.61°10"E. 32 ft.
   (No. 6855) provided with a Smith solar attachment, The
 From a point on line 4-5 at N. 28°50 W. 7II ft from Cor 4,
 0.3) A shaft the center of which bears N. 61°10'E. 10.5 ft.
Shaft 6x4 ft. depth from collar to bottom 4 I ft. 2 sets
        of timbers and lagging.
                                                  tages.
        Value at $10 per ft.
                                                         $4TO.
tagg as at tolitaid sciouping to L. of themunow farenim. R. U
 .M.M. U bedings Kohinoor-
                          Site high in a central cound
        From W. Center End
                                                   T.OH
 No. I) Discovery shaft the center of which bears N.76°04'E.
nary of
        134 ft. Shaft 6x4 ft. I4 ft. deep in rock.
        Value at $10 per ft.
roton on
                       7x6x6 ins. Chitaled 5 notohes on
        From Cor. No. 4
                         the West and C C on the South.
 No. 2) A shaft the center of which bears 8. 42°40 E. 108.5 ft.
                from said closin
        Shaft 5 x 3 ft. no collar all in rock, 33 ft. deep.
        Value at $8 per ft.
                                                        $264.
lo visting
                      The closing corner between secs 4-
        From Cor. No.I
                     Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. is an iron pipe
         it ni bearie
 No. 3) Shaft and cut, a point at Western end shaft and Eastern
                                     asard a no
        end of out bears S. 69° 40° W. I4I ft. Shaft 6x4 ft. of
        unknown depth old work. Cut 4 ft. wide 5 to 6 ft. deep
        extending Westerly 23 ft.
        Value of cut.
                                     Tombatcas Arizona.
                                                         $125.
 No.4) A shaft the center of which bears S. 62030 W. 225 ft.
       Shaft 6x4 ft. 48 ft, deep.
       Value at $10. per ft.
                                                         $480.
 No.5) A shaft the center of which bears S. 64051 W. 315 ft.
       Shaft 5x4 ft. 72 ft. deep.
       Value
                                                          $5 Q.
Ato. 6) A shaft the center of which bears S. 70°06'W. 352 ft.
       Shaft 6x4 ft. 11 ft. deep to debris.
       Value
                                                         SIOO.
```

Assignment from common improvement International lode

```
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.
       The shaft noted with improvement No.3 Kohinoor lode,
                                              Sulley
840
       Claimant unknown.
ICKS ft 4 ft
       This survey was made with a Young & Sons Mountain transit
. 05g
       (NO. 6855) provided with a Smith solar attachment. The
       courses were deflected from true meridian as determined
       by direct solar observations.
       The distances were measured with 50 ft. and 500 ft. steel
a tea &
                              of timbers and lagging.
                           REPORT. The poly the sulav
       tapes.
  AIO.
            International
       U.S. Mineral Monument No.I of Turquoise District is a post
       8 ft. high in a conical mound of stone scribed U.S.M. W.
       NO.1.
   The closing corner between secs 5-6 on the M. boundary of
       Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. is a limestone firmly set exposing
                                                              21/x15 ×12
                                es on the East, One notch on
  040
       7x6x6 ins. Chiseled 5 notches on
                                       From Cor No. 4
       the West and C C on the South.
        E) A shaft the center of which bears E. 42º40'E. IO
       The course and distance from said closing corner to U.S.
     w.M. NO.I. is N.I2°59 W. 7073.3 ft.
       The closing corner between secs 4-5 on the N. Boundary of
                                       1.04
       Tp. 20 S. R. 25 E. is an iron pipe, marked in the usual
 a) Shaft and out, a point at Western end shoft and Eastern
   manner, on a brass cap.
 unknown depth old work. Cut 4 ft. wide 5 to 6 ft. deep
                            extending Westerly 23 ft.
                                         Value of Circh
       Tombstone Arizona.
 · ds I
    . t. July 2701917 3 aread dolds to retner ent tlada A (4 eV
                            Shaft Cx4 it, 48 ft, deep.
                                 Value at (10. per ft.
 .081
    high bears S. 64°51'W. 315 ft.
                                       U.S. Mineral Surveyor.
  .Da
    No 6) A shaft the center of which bears E. 70008 T. 85g It.
                   Shaft 6x4 ft. II ft deep to lebris.
  .OOIS
```

Assignment from course improvement International lods

4067-1917

State of Arizona (ss

Lee I. Thiers being duly sworn deposes and says, that he is Superintendent for the Tejon Mining Company; That he is familiar with the workings of the International lode mining claim for which application for survey has been made by said Company and John Gleeson; that the main shaft on said mine which now measures 54 feet from the collar to a platform, was sunk to a depth of 75 feet and a platform placed at said 54 ft. level where drifts were driven, one Easterly 50 feet and one Westerly 75 feet, said drifts being 6 1/2 feet high by 4 feet wide; that the Westerly drift was for the purpose of exploring and developing the Orange lode claim which lies adjacent and parallel to said International lode, and that the Easterly drift was for the purpose of exploring and developing the Kohinoor lode claim of the same group and survey. Lee I. Thiers

Sworn and subscribed to before me by the said Lee I. Thiers, this 20th day of June, 1917

M.O. Thiers.

Notary Public.

My commission expires Jan. 29th, 1921.

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST	OF NAM	IES.	~	
A list of the names of the individuals employ	ed by	ab	tock	Leesus
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis	in running, me	asuring, and ma	rking the line	es, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes o	f the survey of t	he mining claim	of	Pe-
Jugar Thoming On		and for	hu V	lecton
known as the Bange, Islami	itimal,	Splitti	ng and	Kahimor
and showing the respective capacities in which the	y acted.	10		lod
	Med.	016on	nor.	Chainman.
×	ag. 11	aile	7	Chainman.
			,	Axman.
		<i>*</i>		Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	S OF AS	SIS'TAN'	TS.	
and C. C. Mailes, United States De	-, do solemnly sv			and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	1	mini	96	
and John Gles	Low		f	
known as the Change Intern	ational	Copper	Ring V	Kolimoo
represented in the foregoing field notes as having	been surveyed by	said <del>deputy</del> mir	neral surveyor	and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all re	spects, to the bes	t of our knowled	lge and belief,	faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary	nonuments estab	lished according	to law and the	he instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General f	or ari	zon	<u>a_</u>	
	M.H.	Q'co	man or	Chainman.
	Agu	beile	,	Chainman.
			,	Axman.
				Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-na	med persons befo	re me this	22 md
day of	le	, 19 [7]		
		M.C	. The	ew.
The same was				,

#### FINAL OATH OF U. S. AMELIEW MINERAL SURVEYOR

	$Q : \mathcal{P}$	
	I, John a Claraficeou , U. S. Deputy Mineral	
	Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
	States Surveyor General for / Congression dated	
	Muy 5 1917, , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
	United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
	of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
	Claim of Tejon Mining Co. and	
6	John Meeron , known as the	
A	Engenternational Copper King & Johnson	lode
	situate in Mining District,	
	County, County, in Section	
	Township No. 205, Range No. 25	
	and designated as Survey No. 3394, as represented	
	in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
	as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
	of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
	said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-	
	petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
	under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
	field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
	improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their grantors	
	are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
	thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
	said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
	of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Lohnastork Lee an	9
	U. S. D. Mineral Surveyor.	
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said John A. Rook ful our	
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Wm D. Mommin	
	Notary Public, of bochie bundy Arymothis 4th	
	day of August 1917	
٨		
7	Amay 26. 1920 Motary Dublic	
9 1	Notary Public	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

#### AMENDED

## NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION Lode Claim

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Orange
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of
America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was
entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by The Turquoise Copper M. & S. Co., a corporation and
John Gleeson, Citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the
12th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim
77 feet in a Northerly direction, and 1423 feet in a Southerly
direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this
notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet
in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said
claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is
S. 28° 50° E.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise
Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona,
about 8600 ft. southerly from U. S. Mineral monument No. 1 of this
district and about 4000 --- south easterly from the smelter of
the Copper Belle Mining Co. and is a southerly extension of the
Lizzie claim, and lies immediately west of the International
claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a post in a mound of stone at a point in a Northwesterly direction 77 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence N. 58° 31' E. 300.2 feet to a post in a mound of stone, being the N. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 28° 50' E. 1500 feet to a post in a mound of stone, being at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 58° 31' W. 300.2 feet to a post in a mound of stone at the center of the South

end of said claim; thence same course 300.2 feet to a post in a mound of stone, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence N. 28° 50' W. 1500 feet to a post in a mound of stone at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence N.58° 31' E. 300.2 feet to the place of beginning. Excluding area in conflict with Lizzie claim, and Kohinoor claim.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 12th day of January 1906.

This is an amended notice of location of the Orange claim located March 29, 1901, Geo. M. Cummings, F. R. O'Brien and John Gleeson, and recorded in Book 19, at page 173, Records of Mines of Cochise Co. and is made for the purpose of better describing said claim.

1/3 Turquoise Copper M.& S.Co. 2/3 John Gleeson Present owners.

Filed and recorded at request of Lee T. Thiers Jan. 12, A.D. 1906, at 10:AM. Book 35 Record of Mines, Page 268.

AMENDED

# NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the International Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The Turquoise Copper M. & S. Co. A Corporation and John Gleeson, citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the 12th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1491.5 feet and we claim
406.5 feet in a Southeasterly direction, and 1085.0 feet in a
Northwesterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at
which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center
of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises
is N. 28° 50° W.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 4000 ft. in a Southeasterly direction from the smelter of the Copper Belle Mining Co., From a point on the East side line N. 28° 50' E. 90.9 ft. from the S.E. Cor., Cor. No. 4 of London lode, Survey No. 1961 bears N. 54° 07' E. 625.4 ft.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a post in mound of stone, at a point in a Southwesterly direction 406.5 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence S. 54° 07' W. 302.25 feet to a post in mound of stone, being the S. W. Corner of said claim; thence N. 28° 50' W. 1491.5 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence N. 54° 07' E. 302.25 feet to a post in mound of stone at the center of the North end of said claim;

thence same course 302.25 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 28° 50' E. 1491.5 feet to a post in mound of stone at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 54° 07' W. 302.25 feet to the place of beginning. Excluding area in conflict with Kohinoor claim.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 12th day of January, 1906.

This is an amended notice of location of the International lode claim, located March 29, 1901, by Geo. M. Cummings, F. R. O'Brien and John Gleeson, and recorded in Book 19 at page 170, Records of Mines of Cochise County and is made for the purpose of better describing said claim.

1/3 Turquoise Copper M & S. Co. 2/3 John Gleeson

Present owners.

Filed and recorded at request of Lee I. Thiers, Jan 12, A.D. 1906, at 10:AM. Book 35 record of Mines, page 267.

AMENDED

# NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION Lode Claim

#3880

Man. 8- 1971

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Copper Ring Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The Turquoise Copper M. & S. Co. a Corporation, and John Gleeson, citizens of the United States, the undersigned on the 12th day of Jamuary, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1390 feet and we claim 687 feet in a Northwesterly direction, and 703 feet in a Southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 ft. feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is S. 35° 34' E.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Southeasterly direction from the smelter of the Copper Belle Mining Co. The S. E. Cor. of the claim is identical with the S. W. Cor. (Cor. No. 4) of London lode survey No. 1961.

The surface boundaries of the claimare marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a post in a mound of stone at a point in a Northwesterly direction 687 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence N. 54° 07' E. 300 feet to a post in mound ofstones, being the N. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 35° 34' E. 1390 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence S. 54° 07' W. 300 feet to a post in a mound of stone at the center of the South end of said claim; thence

N. 86° 52' W. 380.7 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence N. 28° 50' W. 1159.1 feet to a post in mound of stone at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence N. 54° 07' E. 161.2 feet to the place of beginning. Excluding area in conflict with Jerry and Kohinoor claims.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXX II, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act

of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and

Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 12th day of January, 1906.

This is an amended notice of location of the Copper Bell lode located March 29, 1901, by Geo. M. Cummings, F. R. O'Brien and John Gleeson and recorded in Book 19 at page 169 Records of Mines of Cochise Co., and is made for the purpose of better describing said claim.

1/3 Turquoise Copper M & S. Co. 2/3 John Gleeson Present owners.

Filed and recorded at request of Lee I. Thiers, Jan. 12
A.D. 1906, at 10: AM. Book 35 Records of Mines, page 266.

AMENDED

## NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION Lode Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Kohinoor Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The Turquoise Copper M. & S. Co. a corporation and John Gleeson, Citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the 12th day of January, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim

135 feet in a Westerly direction, and 1365 feet in an Easterly

direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this

notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet

in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said

claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is

N. 76° 04' E.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise
Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona,
about one mile in a Southeasterly direction from the smelter of the
Copper Belle Mining Co. the N. E. Cor. of the claim is identical
with the S.E.Cor. (Cor. No. 3) of London Lode, Survey No. 1961.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a post in mound of stone at a point in a Westerly direction 135 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the West end line of said claim; thence N. 12° 52' E. 336.1 feet to a post in a mound of stone, being the N. W. corner of said claim; thence N. 76° 04' E. 1500 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence S. 12° 52' W. 336.1 feet to a post in mound of stone at the center of the East end of said

claim; thence same course 336.1 feet to a post in mound of stone, being at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence S. 76° 04' W. 1500 feet to a post in mound of stone at the S.W. corner of said claim; thence N. 12° 52' E. 336.1 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona Entitled" An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, "approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 12th day of January, 1966.

This is an amended notice of location of the Kohinoor claim located March 29, 1901, by Gec. M. Cummings, F.R. O'Brien and John Gleeson and is recorded in Book 19 at page 168, Records of Mines, of Cochise County, and is made for the purpose of better describing said claim.

1/3 Turquoise Copper M.& S.Co. 2/3 John Gleeson Present owners.

Filed and recorded at request of Lee I. Thiers, Jan. 12 A.D. 1906, at 10:AM. Book 35 Records of Mines, Page 269.

RAY B. KREBS,

H. L. HUTCHISON,

#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER

COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

#### Certificate

3880

STATE OF ARIZONA, )
:SS
County of Cochise )

I, RAY B. KREBS, County Recorder in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing \*\*\* full, true and correct \*\*\* copy copies of the Amended 3394 Copper, Ring, International, Orange and Kohinoor Mining Claims. (The Gladys and Gladys No. 2, Gladys No. 3 and Gladys No. 4 Mining 3397 claims)

as appears of record now in this office in Book 35 Record of Mines at pages 266-267-268 and 269; and Book 15. page 219; Book 41, page 501 and 502; and Book 44, page 160) respectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

hand and affixed my official seal, at my

office in Tombstone, this day of

MAY - 1-1917

A. D. 191 7

Yay B Strel

By S. L. Solutahis on Deputy

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
May 28 , 1918.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
known as the ORANGE, INTERNATIONAL, COPPER RING, and KOHINOOR Lodes,
situate in TURQUOISE
Mining District, COCHISE County, ARIZONA
in Section 5, Township No. 20 S., Range No. 25 E., and
designated as Survey No. 3394, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- or for each of ments made upon said mining claims by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 12 shafts, 1 trench, 1 cut, 2 drifts and 2 stopes, total
Value \$4199.
As improvement No. 1 on the International lode is a common
mprovement for the benefit and development of all the claims in
his group, an undivided one-fourth interest therein, value \$500
s properly credited to each of the claims in this survey.
·
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
apon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
rizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank P. Trott
United States Surveyor-General for. Arizona.

### SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizon	na.,
		May 28 , 1918
I, U. S. Surveyor-General	for District of A	Prizona,
do hereby certify that the fore	going and hereto attached Field	Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of mejo	n Mining Co., and Jo	ohn Gleeson,
		, known as the
ORALIGE, INTERNATION	AL, COPPER RING, and	l KOHINOOR Lodes,
situate in	TUPQUOISE,	mining district,
COCHISE	County,	ARIZONA,
in Section5	, Township No. 20 S.	, Range No. 25 F.,
, designat	sed as Survey No. 3394	
executed byJohn_A	. Rockfellow	, United States Mineral
Surveyor, May 23 - Ju	ne 22,	, 1917, under my instructions dated
May 8,	, 191.7_, have been crit	tically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations mad	e, and the said Field Notes and	Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true	copy of the copy of the location	a certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field	notes.	
	As .	- Dorth H
	W/ your	

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

6-382